Product data sheet

EES811

Presence detector 360°, 2 channels, flush mounted, white

Technical properties

Main electrical features
Rated operational voltage Ue

Frequency

Dimensions
Width of installed product

Recommended installation height

Measurement

Detection Method

Power supply

Supply voltage

Detection

Detection angle

Detection angle

Detection field @, on floor
Detection field @, at desk height
Frontal detecting distance

Side detecting distance

Materials
Colour
RAL colour

Material

Lighting control
Response brightness, adjustable

Brightness measurement range

Installation, mounting

Maximum Mounting Height

Settings
Response value sensitivity adjustable

Delay time, adjustable

Equipment
Angle of horizontal detection

Slewing

Subject to technical modifications

230V

50 Hz

100 mm

25..3.5m

Passive Infrared

230V

360 °

360 °

13 m

pure white
RAL 9010 - Pure white

plastic

=~ 5...1200 Ix

5/1200 Lux

Yes

= 1..30 mn

360 °

Detector head slewing by 90°



Safety
Protection index IP P41

Protection class isol.class Il

Use conditions

Operating temperature 0...45 °C
Storage/transport temperature -10...60 °C
Identification

Application, usage Motion detector
Main design line Motion detectors

Subject to technical modifications



