





EE811

















Presence detector 360°, 2 channels, flush mounted, white

Technical properties

Main	electrical	features
------	------------	----------

Rated operational voltage Ue	230 V
Frequency	50 Hz

Dimensions

Width of installed product	100 mm
Recommended installation height	2.53.5 m

Measurement

Detection Method	Passive Infrared

Power supply

Supply voltage	230 V
----------------	-------

Detection

Detection angle	360 °
Detection angle	360 °
Detection field Ø, on floor	≈ 12 m
Detection field Ø, at desk height	≈ 5 m
Frontal detecting distance	7 m
Side detecting distance	13 m

Materials

Colour	pure white	
RAL colour	RAL 9010 - Pure white	
Material	plastic	

Lighting control

Response brightness, adjustable	≈ 51200 lx
Brightness measurement range	5 / 1200 Lux

Installation, mounting

Maximum Mounting Height 4 m

Settings

Response value sensitivity adjustable	Yes
Delay time, adjustable	≈ 130 mn

Equipment

Angle of horizontal detection	360 °
Slewing	Detector head slewing by 90°

Safety	
Protection index IP	IP41
Protection class	isol.class II
Use conditions	
Operating temperature	045 °C
Storage/transport temperature	-1060 °C
Identification	
Application, usage	Motion detector
Main design line	Motion detectors